For the years ended December 31, 2014 and 2013

29

4) Market risk, continued

(ii) Interest rate risk

Carrying amount of interest-bearing financial instruments held by the Company as of December 31, 2014

and 2013 are as follows:

(In thousands of won)  2014  2013

Fixed rate instruments:

 Financial assets W 100,000  300,000

 Financial liabilities  (318,634,393)  (277,218,428)

 W (318,534,393)  (276,918,428)

Variable rate instruments:

 Financial assets W 59,827,319  43,622,869

 Financial liabilities  (72,960,000)  (79,207,400)

 W (13,132,681)  (35,584,531)

- Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

 The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through

profit or loss, and the Company does not designate derivatives (currency swaps) as hedging instruments

under a fair value hedge accounting model. Therefore, the change in interest rates would not affect

profit or loss.

- Fair value sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

 Assuming that all other variables are constant, the impact of changes in interest rate on profit or loss as

of December 31, 2014 and 2013 are as follows:

(In thousands of won)  2014  2013

  0.5% Point

increase

0.5% Point

decrease

0.5% Point

increase

0.5% Point

decrease

Variable rate instruments W (65,663)   65,663   (177,923)   177,923

Interest rate swaps  40,000   (40,000)   346,037   (346,037)

Cash flow sensitivity, net W (25,663)   25,663   168,114   (168,114)

(iii) Other market price risk

Market price risk arises from available-for-sale financial assets held. Major investments within the

portfolio are managed separately and the approval of the board of directors is necessary for important

acquisition or sales decision.

4. Risk Management, Continued

(1) Financial risk management, continued

5) Fair value

CJ CGV CO., LTD.

Notes to the Separate Financial Statements

For the years ended December 31, 2014 and 2013

30

(i) The carrying amount and fair value of financial assets and liabilities as of December 31, 2014 and 2013